## DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Stranco, Inc. 595 Industrial Drive Bradley, IL 60915 \$ 40.00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified) Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Veolia Water North America Engineering & Name: Construction, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No Street Address: Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Other \_\_ Execution Date: 07/19/2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/461,276 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Peter C. Lando, Reg. No. 34,654 Name: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP [ ] Enclosed Address: Riverfront Office Park [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Main Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor Cambridge, MA 02142 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 50/0214 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fdregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 20, 2004 Elias Domingo Date Name of Person Signing Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700100476

REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0972

Attorney Docket No. S01364.70037.US

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Veolia Water North America Engineering & Construction, Inc. having a place of business at 250 Airside Drive, Moon Township, PA 15108, is an owner with rights, titles and interests in and to the following United States Letters Patent or Application:

Patent or Application No.	Date of Filing or Grant
10/461,276	June 13, 2003

Whereas, Stranco, Inc. having a place of business at 595 Industrial Drive, Bradley, Illinois 60915 desires to acquire all rights in said patent, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable considerations to it paid by Stranco, Inc., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Veolia Water North America Engineering & Construction, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Stranco, Inc. its rights, titles and interests in and to the said patents or applications, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

Said Stranco, Inc., its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and any said Letters Patents to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patents have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

And it is hereby authorized and requested of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patents as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

744589.1

Application Serial No. 10/461,276

-2-

Attorney Docket No. S01364.70037.US

P. Stanczak Secretary

•			CO, INC.
Date: <u>July 19,</u>	2004	ву: <b></b>	Inn M. Sherman
	······································	Name:	JoAnn M. Sherman
		Title:	Attorney-in-fact for Stephen Vice President and Assistant
STATE OR	,		
COUNTY OF		<u> </u>	
	`	\ .	_
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me this _	day	of
\	\		
SEAL		<del>- `\</del>	
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Ex	cpues	<del></del>
•			

744589.1744589.1

PATENT REEL: 014873 FRAME: 0974

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	} } ss.
County of Middlesex	<u>`</u>
of the document are truthful and	2004, before me, the sally appeared <u>Licolath Huddlesto</u> , be the person whose name is signed on the, and who affirmed to me that the contents accurate to the best of her knowledge and
belief.	Notary Public
	4-0-09

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	} } ss.			
County of Middlesex				
On this the 19 th day of the document are truthful and a belief.	y appeared <u>نن</u> e the person wh and who affir	nose name med to me	is signed or that the con	n the tents

